

Albion Mills Business Centre Greengates, Bradford, BD10 9TQ **Bradford Office**

01274 214 941

Barnsley Office

The Village, Darton Lane Barnsley, S75 6AL

01226 491001

Web: www.kayandlane.co.uk

Email: enquiries@kayandlane.co.uk

To Whom It May Concern

1st August 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Hurst Project Management Limited

As Insurance Brokers for the above, we can confirm the following insurance covers are in force in respect of the client's business:

Employers Liability: Limit of Indemnity £10,000,000

Liability at law following injury, illness or death suffered by employees or other directly engaged operatives arising from their employment with the insured in connection with their business.

Insurer: Allianz Insurance Plc

Policy No: 47/LX/13183630/08

Period of Insurance: 2nd August 2019 up to noon 2nd August 2020

Public Liability: Limit of Indemnity £5,000,000

Liability at law following injury or damage suffered by third party persons arising in connection with their business.

Insurer: Allianz Insurance Plc

Policy No: 47/LX/13183630/08

Period of Insurance: 2nd August 2019 up to noon 2nd August 2020

Excess Public Liability: Limit of Indemnity £5,000,000

Liability at law following injury or damage suffered by third party persons arising in connection with their business.

Insurer: Chubb Insurance Policy No: UKCASO21444119

Period of Insurance: 2nd August 2019 up to end of 1st August 2020

The insurances described above are, of course, subject to the terms, conditions and exceptions of the underwriters' policy document.



Albion Mills Business Centre Greengates, Bradford, BD10 9TQ **Bradford Office**

01274 214 941

Barnsley Office

The Village, Darton Lane Barnsley, S75 6AL

01226 491001

Web: www.kayandlane.co.uk

Email: enquiries@kayandlane.co.uk

This letter is provided to you as a matter of information only and does not make the person or organisation to whom it is issued an additional insured, nor does it modify in any manner the contract of insurance between the insured and the underwriter.

Should you require any further information regarding the insurance please contact ourselves.

Yours sincerely

Graeme Kay Kay & Lane Insurance Brokers